
Extension of the Cooperative Agreement between MMWD and the GGNPC 

1 | P a g e

 EXTENSION OF THE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

THE GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL PARKS CONSERVANCY AND 

THE MARIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT 

This Extension of the Cooperative Agreement between the Golden Gate National Parks 

Conservancy and the Marin Municipal Water District for the Creation of the Tamalpais Lands 

Collaborative is entered into by and between Marin Municipal Water District (“District”) and the 

Golden Gate National Parks Conservancy (“Conservancy’). 

Section 1. Recitals: 

A. In March 2014 and again on March 14, 2024, the four land management agencies on and around Mt.

Tamalpais: the Marin Municipal Water District, National Parks Service, California State Parks, Marin

County Parks, and the Golden Gate National Parks Conservancy, entered into a Memorandum of

Understanding (“MOU”) launching and formalizing the Tamalpais Lands Collaborative (One Tam or

collaborative), which outlines the individual agencies’ responsibilities and role of the Conservancy as

the non-profit sponsor.

B. The District and the Conservancy also entered into a Cooperative Agreement (the “2014

Cooperative Agreement”) to elaborate further the mutual efforts and work of both agencies

under the MOU, the term of which 2014 Cooperative Agreement expired on June 30, 2024.

C. The parties now desire to enter into this Extension of the Cooperative Agreement to revive

and extend the 2014 Cooperative Agreement to allow their mutual work thereunder to

continue.

Section 2. Terms: 

Term of Cooperative Agreement.  The 2014 Cooperative Agreement is hereby revived and 

extended on the same terms and provisions as set forth in the 2014 Cooperative Agreement (copy 

attached hereto and made part hereof) and shall remain in effect until June 30, 2034, in 

coordination with the MOU.  Except as set forth herein, all other terms of the Cooperative 

Agreement shall remain unchanged and be of full force and effect through this stated term. 

Attachment 1



Extension of the Cooperative Agreement between MMWD and the GGNPC  

2 | P a g e  
 

 

 

In WITNESS HEREOF, the Parties hereto have signed their names and executed this 

Extension of the Cooperative Agreement as of the last date set below. 

 

 

 

Dated: _______________ GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL PARKS CONSERVANCY 

 

 

 

  By___________________________________ 

  Christine Lehnertz 

President and CEO 

 

 

 

 

 

Dated: _______________ MARIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT 

 

 

 

  By___________________________________ 

  Bennett Horenstein  

General Manager 

 

 

 

ATTACHMENT:  2014 Cooperative Agreement 






























